Reduction of Annual Management Charge for all share classes of JPMorgan Fund II ICVC -JPM UK Equity Plus Fund

28 February 2018

The Annual Management Charge (AMC or Annual fee of ACD) of the above fund will change as follows with effect from 1 March 2018.

Share Class Name	ISIN	Former AMC (%)	New AMC (%)
JPM UK Equity Plus Fund C - Net Accumulation	GB00BW4Q9B11	0.87	0.75
JPM UK Equity Plus Fund C - Net Income	GB00BW4Q9992	0.87	0.75
JPM UK Equity Plus Fund C Perf - Net Accumulation	GB00BW4Q9778	0.60	0.46
JPM UK Equity Plus Fund C Perf - Net Income	GB00BW4Q9885	0.60	0.46
JPM UK Equity Plus Fund S - Net Accumulation	GB00BYMFGF73	0.44	0.38
JPM UK Equity Plus Fund S - Net Income	GB00BYMFGG80	0.44	0.38
JPM UK Equity Plus Fund S Perf - Net Accumulation	GB00BF5FSS85	0.30	0.23
JPM UK Equity Plus Fund S Perf – Net Income	GB00BF5FST92	0.30	0.23

J.P. Morgan Asset Management is the brand name for the asset management business of JPMorgan Chase & Co. and its affiliates worldwide. To the extent permitted by applicable law, we may record telephone calls and monitor electronic communications to comply with our legal and regulatory obligations and internal policies. Personal data will be collected, stored and processed by J.P. Morgan Asset Management in accordance with our EMEA Privacy Policy www.jpmorgan.com/jpmpdf/1320694304816.pdf. This communication is issued in Europe (excluding UK) by JPMorgan Asset Management (Europe) S.à r.l., 6 route de Trèves, L-2633 Senningerberg, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, R.C.S. Luxembourg B27900, corporate capital EUR 10.000.000. This communication is issued in the UK by JPMorgan Asset Management (UK) Limited, which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Registered in England No. 01161446. Registered address: 25 Bank Street, Canary Wharf, London E14 5JP.

